GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4438
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022

INTEGRATED PERIMETER PROTECTION PROJECTS

4438. DR. T. SUMATHY (a) THAMIZHACHI THANGAPANDIAN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(& whether the Government has initiated the Integrated Perimeter Protection projects in various atomic and nuclear power stations of Nuclear Power Corporation of India (NPCIL) including KAPS, MAPS at Kalpakkam and KKNP 1&2, 3&4 at Koodankulam in Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the projects executed during the last seven years along with their value?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(@) Yes, Sir.

(b) Integrated Perimeter Protection Systems have been implemented in all operating nuclear power stations from MAPS upto KKNPP 1&2 (MAPS
1&2, NAPS 1&2, KAPS 1&2, KGS 1&2, KGS 3&4, RAPS 3&4, RAPS
5&6, TAPS 3&4 and KKNPP 1&2). Further the systems are also upgraded from time to time as per the requirements specified by the Atomic Energy Regulatory Board (AERB). In respect of TAPS 1&2 and RAPS 1&2, the Integrated Perimeter Protection project has been initiated.

The expenditure incurred on implementation/upgradation of Integrated Perimeter Protection Systems carried out during the last seven years including the current year is about Rs. 11.54 crore.
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